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Public Truat Oj/tce Act, 1908, aM it& AmeMments.-Eleotion to adminiater Eatatea. 

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect 
of the several estates of· the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are 

hereunder set forth. ' 
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Name. 

Baird, Gwenllian .. 
Butler, Alice . . . . 
Campbell, Annie Margaret 
Carpenter, Joseph Haydn 
Cassidy, Robert James .. 
Darkin, Henry William .. 
Graves, Cyril Oswell 
Graves, Keith William .. 
Groube, Thomas George .. 
Hughes, Doris May 
Iremonger, Alice Mabel .. 
Ives, Emily .. 
More, William 
Potter, Frances .. 
Robb, George .. 
Schreiber, Henry 
Scoble, Mary Emma 
Wright, Annie .. 

Oconpat!on. 

Widow .. 
Spinster .. 
Widow .. 
Blacksmith .. 
Painter .. 
Retired ironworker 
Minor.. .. 

R~tired iabourer0 

• 

Married woman 
Widow .. 
Married woman 
Shepherd 
Widow 
Retired miner .. 
Farmer 
Spinster 
Widow 

Residence, 

Reefton 
Wellington 
Auckland 
Christchurch 
Wellington 
Johnsonville 
Umukuri 

Gre;town 
Temuka 
Wellington 
Christchurch 
Dunedin 
Wellington 
Gore .. 
Wanganui 
Napier .. 
Abbotsford 

Date I · ofDeath. 

6/4/39 
26/2/39 
28/1/39 
29/3/39 
12/2/36 
10/4/39 
10/4/39 
10/4/39 
20/4/39 
7/3/39 
9/4/39 

15/4/39 
9/3/39 

30/3/39 
4/4/39 

18/2/39 
19/4/35 
9/4/39 

Date 
Election 

filed. 

12/5/39 
12/5/39 
12/5/39 
12/5/39 
12/5/39 
12/5/39 
12/5/39 
12/5/39 
12/5/39 
12/5/39 
12/5/39 
12/5/39 
12/5/39 
12/5/39 
12/5/39 
12/5/39 
12/5/39 
12/5/39 

I Testate or I 
Intestate. 

Testate 
Intestate 

Test~te 
Intestate 
Testate 
Intestate 

" Testate 
Intestate 

Test~te 
Intestate 

" ·Testate 
Intestate 
Testate 

Stamp Office 
concerned. 

Hokitika. 
Wellington. 
Auckland. 
Christchurch. 
Wellington. 

Nels~~

w:ilington. 
Christchurch. 
Wellington. 
Christchurch. 
Dunedin. 
Wellington. 
Invercargill. 
Wellington. 
Napier. 
Dunedin. 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 15th May, 1939. E. 0. HALES, Public Trustee. 

Mining Privileges to be struck off the Register. 

Mining Registrar's Office, Collingwood, 9th May, 1939. 

NOTICE is hereby given in pursuance of section 188 (3) of the Mining Act, 1926, as amended by section 18 of the 
Mining Amendment Act, 1937, that unless sufficient cause to the contrary be shown within one month from the date 

hereof the mining privileges shown in the Schedule hereto will be struck off the Register. 
A. R. RANDALL, Mining Registrar. 

SCHEDULE. 

License I 
No. Date. Nature of Privilege. Locality. Licensee. 

6/1900 14/2/00 Dam Rocky River, Block II, Aorere Alfred Trent. 
Survey District 

7/1900 14/2/00 Ordinary alluvial claim Salisbury Creek, Block 10, Aorere George Gibson. 
Survey District 

8/1900 14/2/00 Salisbury Creek, Block 10, Aorere William Bray. 
Survey District 

30/1900 16/5/00 Golden Gully, Block 8, Aorere Richard Kinsman. 
Survey District 

31/1900 16/5/00 Golden Gully, Block 8, Aorere Samuel Penny. 
Survey District 

34/1900 16/5/00 Golden Gully, Block 8, Aorere Robert Wilson. 

-81/1900 14/11/00 Tail-race 
Survey District 

Charles Leslie Grant. Druggans Flat, Block 4, Aorere 
Survey District 

82/1900 14/11/00 Druggans Flat, Block 4, Aorere 
Survey District 

1/1921 21/10/20 Water-race Onahau-Takaka, Block 3, Wai- Arthur William Tatton. 

2/1921 21/10/20 Drainage area 
tapu Survey District 

Onahau-Takaka, Block 3, Wai-

3/1921 21/10/20 Dam 
tapu Survey District 

Onahau,Takaka, Block 3, Wai-
tapu Survey District 

Sitti"'(l of the Native Land Court at New Plymouth on the 7th June, 1939. 

Native Land Court, Wanganui, 9th May, 1939. 

NOTICE is hereby given that the application pursuant to section 104, Public Works Act, 1928, mentioned in the 
Schedule· hereunder written will be heard by the Native Land Court sitting at New Plymouth on the 7th June, 

1939, or as soon thereafter as the business of the Court will allow. 
P. H. DUDSON, Registrar. 

[Aotea, 1939/40-5.] 

SCHEDULE. 

_ No. L _______ A_PP_ll_ca_n_t_. ________ N_ame __ or_L_an_d_. ___________ N_a_ture __ o_r_A_PP_u_ca_t_1o_n_. _____ _ 

144 Minister of Public Works Part Lots 1 and 2, D.P. 4951, 
part Section 133, Waitara 
West District 

To ascertain amount of compensation payable to 
the Native owners for land taken under the 
Public Works Act, 1928, for the purpose of a 
radio-receiving-station site. 


