Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.—Election to administer Estates.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth.

No.	Name.	Occupation.	Residence,	Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office concerned.
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14	Baird, Gwenllian Butler, Alice Campbell, Annie Margaret Carpenter, Joseph Haydn Cassidy, Robert James Darkin, Henry William Graves, Cyril Oswell Graves, Keith William Groube, Thomas George Hughes, Doris May Iremonger, Alice Mabel Ives, Emily More, William Potter, Frances	Widow Spinster Widow Blacksmith Painter Retired ironworker Minor	Reefton Wellington Auckland Christchurch Wellington Johnsonville Umukuri Greytown Temuka Wellington Christchurch Dunedin Wellington	6/4/39 26/2/39 28/1/39 29/3/39 12/2/36 10/4/39 10/4/39 20/4/39 7/3/39 9/4/39 15/4/39 9/3/39 30/3/39			
15	Robb, George	Retired miner	Gore	4/4/39	12/5/39	Testate	Invercargill.
$\frac{16}{17}$	Schreiber, Henry	Farmer	Wanganui	18/2/39	12/5/39	Intestate	Wellington.
18	Scoble, Mary Emma Wright, Annie	Spinster Widow	Napier Abbotsford	19/4/35 9/4/39	$12/5/39 \ 12/5/39$	Testate	Napier. Dunedin.

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 15th May, 1939.

E. O. HALES, Public Trustee.

## Mining Privileges to be struck off the Register.

Mining Registrar's Office, Collingwood, 9th May, 1939.

NOTICE is hereby given in pursuance of section 188 (3) of the Mining Act, 1926, as amended by section 18 of the Mining Amendment Act, 1937, that unless sufficient cause to the contrary be shown within one month from the date hereof the mining privileges shown in the Schedule hereto will be struck off the Register.

A. R. RANDALL, Mining Registrar.

## SCHEDULE.

License No.	Date.	Nature of Privilege.	Locality.	Licensee.
3/1900	14/2/00	Dam	Rocky River, Block II, Aorere Survey District	Alfred Trent.
7/1900	14/2/00	Ordinary alluvial claim	Salisbury Creek, Block 10, Aorere Survey District	George Gibson.
3/1900	14/2/00	"	Salisbury Creek, Block 10, Aorere Survey District	William Bray.
30/1900	16/5/00	,,	Golden Gully, Block 8, Aorere Survey District	Richard Kinsman.
31/1900	16/5/00	,,	Golden Gully, Block 8, Aorere Survey District	Samuel Penny.
34/1900	16/5/00	,,	Golden Gully, Block 8, Aorere Survey District	Robert Wilson.
81/1900	14/11/00	Tail-race	Druggans Flat, Block 4, Aorere Survey District	Charles Leslie Grant.
82/1900	14/11/00	,,	Druggans Flat, Block 4, Aorere Survey District	27
1/1921	21/10/20	Water-race	Onahau-Takaka, Block 3, Wai- tapu Survey District	Arthur William Tatton.
2/1921	21/10/20	Drainage area	Onahau-Takaka, Block 3, Wai- tapu Survey District	<b>"</b>
3/1921	21/10/20	Dam	Onaĥau-Takaka, Block 3, Wai- tapu Survey District	<b>27</b>

Sitting of the Native Land Court at New Plymouth on the 7th June, 1939.

Native Land Court, Wanganui, 9th May, 1939.

NOTICE is hereby given that the application pursuant to section 104, Public Works Act, 1928, mentioned in the Schedule hereunder written will be heard by the Native Land Court sitting at New Plymouth on the 7th June, 1939, or as soon thereafter as the business of the Court will allow.

P. H. DUDSON, Registrar.

[Aotea, 1939/40-5.]

## SCHEDULE.

No.	Applicant.	Name of Land.	Nature of Application.
144	Minister of Public Works	Part Lots 1 and 2, D.P. 4951, part Section 133, Waitara West District	